
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



I 
r-~ r ~&tt 

":-

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

L.D. 505 

DATE: (Filing No. s- 157 

APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS 

Reported by: 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "ft" to S.P. 161, L.D. 505, Bill, "An 
Act to Continue the Donated Dental Services Program" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

I Sec. 1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
Other Special Revenue - Fund for a Healthy Maine to carry out the 
purposes of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Donated Dental Services 

All Other 

Provides funds from the Fund 
for a Healthy Maine for 
contracted services of a 
part-time referral 
coordinator and related costs 
to administer the Donated 
Dental Services program that 
provides free dental services 
to financially challenged 
individuals. 

Page l-LR0932(2) 

2001·02 2002·03 

$1,260 $2,310 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



.~ 
.it-.. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "ft; to S.P. 161, L.D. 505 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
TOTAL $1,260 $2,310' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

2001·02 2002·03 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

Other Funds $1,260 $2,310 

This bill includes Other Special Revenue Fund for a 
Healthy Maine allocations of $1,260 and $2,310 in fiscal years 
2001-02 and 2002-03, respectively, for the Donated Dental 
Services program within the Department of Human Services to 
increase the funding for contracted services of a part-time 
referral coordinator and related costs to administer the Donated 
Dental Services program that provides free dental services to 
financially challenged individuals. 

The Governor's proposed "current services" budget, as 
amended by Committee Amendment "A", includes $33,940 and $33,940 
in allocations from the Fund for a Healthy Maine, in fiscal years 
2001-02 and 2002-03, respectively, for the contracted services of 
a part-time referral coordinator in the Donated Dental Services 
program. ' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment decreases allocations for a part-time 
referral coordinator and related costs to administer the Donated 
Dental Services program that provides free dental services to 
financially challenged individuals. It also adds a fiscal note 
to the bill. 

Page 2-LR0932(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




