## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



48

L.D. 505

2		L.D. 505	
2 4	DATE: May 8, 2001	(Filing No. S- 15	ラ
6	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS		
8	Reported by:		
10	Reproduced and distributed under the do	lirection of the	Secretary
12	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 120TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
14			
16			
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to S.P.	161, L.D. 505,	Bill, "An
20	Act to Continue the Donated Dental Servi	ices Program"	
22	Amend the bill by striking out inserting in its place the following:	all of section	on 1 and
24	'Sec. 1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue - Fund for a Healthy Maine to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
26			
28		2001-02	2002-03
30	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
32	Donated Dental Services		
34	All Other	<b>\$1,260</b>	\$2,310
36		\$1,200	φ2,310
38	Provides funds from the Fund for a Healthy Maine for contracted services of a		
40	part-time referral coordinator and related costs		
42	to administer the Donated  Dental Services program that		
44	provides free dental services to financially challenged		
46	individuals.		

Page 1-LR0932(2)



## DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TOTAL

\$1,260

\$2,310'

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following:

б

8

12

16

18

20

22

2

'FISCAL NOTE

10 2001-02 2002-03

## APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS

14 Other Funds

\$1,260

\$2,310

This bill includes Other Special Revenue - Fund for a Healthy Maine allocations of \$1,260 and \$2,310 in fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03, respectively, for the Donated Dental Services program within the Department of Human Services to increase the funding for contracted services of a part-time referral coordinator and related costs to administer the Donated Dental Services program that provides free dental services to financially challenged individuals.

24

26

28

30

The Governor's proposed "current services" budget, as amended by Committee Amendment "A", includes \$33,940 and \$33,940 in allocations from the Fund for a Healthy Maine, in fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03, respectively, for the contracted services of a part-time referral coordinator in the Donated Dental Services program.'

32

**SUMMARY** 

34

36

38

This amendment decreases allocations for a part-time referral coordinator and related costs to administer the Donated Dental Services program that provides free dental services to financially challenged individuals. It also adds a fiscal note to the bill.

Page 2-LR0932(2)